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Hauke.Marquardt@uni-bayreuth.de
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Organization
Hauke Marquardt is a mineral physicist and head of the
Emmy Noether Group „GeoMaX“ funded by the German
Science Foundation (DFG). Since 2016 he is member of 
the Young Scholars‘ Program of the Bavarian Academy
of Sciences and Humanities.
jungeskolleg.badw.de
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Mantle Dynamics 
and Deep Earth 
Material Cycles
Workshop



Mantle Dynamics and 
Deep Earth Material Cycles

Convective material flow in Earth’s mantle drives plate tecto- 
nic processes and generates a material exchange between deep 
mantle reservoirs and Earth’s surface and atmosphere over 
geologic time. This workshop will bring together researchers 
with expertise in different Earth Science disciplines, inclu- 
ding observational geophysics, numerical modelling, and 
experiments, to discuss current concepts on dynamic proces- 
ses occurring in the mantle and associated material cycles.
A focus will be on the effects of multi-phase deformation and 
strain localization.  

Introduction
D r .  h a u k e  M a r q u a r d t  (BGI Bayreuth)

Seismic imaging of mantle convection
D r .  s t e p h a n i e  d u r a n d 
(Universität Münster)

The seismic signature of high-resolution 
mantle circulation models
D r .  b e r n h a r d  s c h u b e r t h
(LMU München)

Coffee break

	The preservation of large-scale heterogeneity 
in Earth‘s mantle
D r .  m a x i m  b a l l m e r  (ETH Zürich)

Mineral scale modelling of two-phase 
deformation
d r .  m a r c e l  t h i e l m a n n  (BGI Bayreuth)

Lunch Break

Deformation of lower mantle phases 
and analogs
P r o f.  L o w e ll   M i ya g i  (University of Utah)

Experimental deformation of (Mg,Fe)O at lower 
mantle P/T-conditions 
J u li  a  I mm  o o r  (BGI Bayreuth)

Experiments and EVPSC on two-phase 
aggregates
D r .  N a d e g e  Hil   a i r e t  (Université Lille)

Coffee Break

9.30 am

9.45 am

10.15 am

10.45 am

11.15 am

11.45 am

12.15 pm

14.15 pm

14.45 pm

15.00 pm

15.30 pm

Program

Three-axis presses: The path towards higher 
pressure, lower strain rates, and larger volumes 
D r .  Ni  c o l a s  W a lt e
(Heinz Maier-Leibnitz Zentrum München)

Role of grain boundaries for mantle 
deformation
Fili    p p e  F e r r e i r a
(BGI Bayreuth)

Seismic structure imaged with off plane signals 
and its implications to mantle dynamics 
L i n a  S c h u m a c h e r
(Universität Münster)

Discussion, Farewell

16.00 pm

16.15 pm

16.30 pm

16.45 pm


